Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock code: 03788)

## CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of China Hanking Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong has been changed to 36/F, Tower Two, Times Square, 1 Matheson Street, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong with effect from 1 December 2014.

By order of the Board
China Hanking Holdings Limited
Pan Guocheng

Chairman and Executive Director

Shenyang, the PRC, 1 December 2014

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Pan Guocheng, Mr. Yang Jiye, Mr. Zheng Xuezhi, Mr. Xia Zhuo and Mr. Qiu Yumin; the non-executive directors of the Company are Ms. Yang Min, Mr. Lan Fusheng and Mr. Kenneth Jue Lee; and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Wang Ping, Mr. Johnson Chi-King Fu, Mr. Wang Anjian and Mr. Jiang Zhouhua.